

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1980/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in WP No. 211/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SUMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.E.O. ZILLA PARISHAD BEED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.B. Dube,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though, there is a prayer made for adjournment, in the memorandum, it

was submitted that the case may be taken up.

Heard.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

(Neena Verma)

(Vi

jay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master