

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1958/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in WP No. 4820/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

KADUBAI Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

C.E.O. ZILLA PARISHAD BEED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.B.Dube, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the point involved in this petition is the same as involved in SLP(C) No.

1980/2006 wherein this Court has passed an order today.

Let this matter be tagged on with SLP(C) No. 1980/2006.

In the meantime, there shall be interim order in the same terms as in SLP(C) No.

1980/2006.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Lakshmi)

Court Master
Court Master