

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1980/2006

SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.E.O. ZILLA PARISHAD BEED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1958 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice on respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.
1980/2006.

Call with SLP(C) No. 1958/2006 on 31.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj