

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1980/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in WP No.211/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SUMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.E.O. ZILLA PARISHAD BEED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1958 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2008 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek C. Solshe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere in these matters. The  
special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS